

PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

## **Proof of Publication of**

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 1360 Broadway, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

## 05/21

All in the year 2010

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 21st day of May, 2010

Saug Th

NOTICE IS HERBBY GIVEN that the El Dorado County Public Housing Authority will conduct a public hearing by the County Board of Supervisors at 8:00 a.m. on Tuesday, June 29, 2009, at

Board of Supervisors at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, June 29, 2009, at the Board of Supervisors meeting room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA, to discuss the Notice of Funding Availability for HUD's Fiscal Year 2009 Rental Assistance for Non-elderly Persons with Disabilities application and to solicit citizen input.

The El Oorado Public Housing Authority is applying for up to fifty (50) Housing Choice Vouchers for the eligible activities of: providing voucher rantal assistance to non-elderly disabled The purpose of the public hearing will be to give citizens an opportunity to make their comments known. If you are unable to attend the public hearing, you may direct written comments to the County of El Dorado, Human Services Department, Housing Programs, 937 Spring Street, Placerville, CA 95687, or, you may telephone Me, Cynthia Wallington at 530-642-7268 with questions or comments.

comments.

The Courty promotes fair housing and makes all programs evalia-tible to low and moderate income families regardless of age, race, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual preference, marital sta-tus, familiar status (children), or handlesp.